0 Borneo Motors

Our Ref: BM52018/06/PD8460/ DS(FC)
Your Ref: CC4/ASM18002530/wa3

14Jun201

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd
inchcape Bodycane Centre
Level 4 Inchcape Centre

o Riog N 15GT 000

2 Pandan Crescent
Singapore 128462

Tel: +65 6631 1855/1500

Fax: +65 672 7260

wWeww.borneomotors.com.sg

BY HAND (INS COPY)

M/S. AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Attn  : Vivian Lau
Dept : Motor Claims

RE : ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC5602Y AND FBG9474X ON 06 Feb 2018

Dear Officer,

We refer to the above captioned.

The accident was caused by the negligence of your insured and as a result, our cl

the following losses:

ient has incurred

r A, Repair Cost - 52,830.16 B. LTA Search -52.00
| C. Excess . D. Lossof Use - 5400.00(580x5days)
‘ E. Lossof Rental Others 1
G. Medical Claims - _ j
. Total Claim -$3,232.16
-Undertake By Claimant D

We would appreciate if you could revert to us with an offer to settlement within 8 working weeks as

required under NIMA Protocol.

Enclosed are the following documents for your kind perusal;
(v') Original Tax Invoice

{¥) GIAS/Police Report/s
(v') Certificate of Insurance

(¥') Letter of Authority (v') LTA Search Fees

*Cheque is to be made payable to BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD & mail it to, Inchcape

(X) Vehicle Registration Card
(X) Car Rental Invoice/Agreement/Medical Receipt (') Driver's driving license / Identity card
(X) Original Photograph X

(X) Original/Photocopy Survey

Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre, 2 Pandan Crescent, Singapore 128462, Attn: TPR

Department*

Yours faithfully,
TPR Team
Claims Service Department

F:68727260 E: dlaimstatusenguiry @borneomotors.com.sg

(As this is a computer generated letter, no signature is required. )
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21 FEBRUARY 2018

LIU JIASEN, JONATHAN
18 PINE GROVE

#11-05

SINGAPORE 591001

Dear SirfMadam,

OUR REF s CCH/ASMIB002530/RIwa3

YOUR REF :FBG 9474X

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBG 9474X AND SLC 5602Y ALONG PINE GROVE
TOWARDS MOUNT SINAI RISE ON 06.02.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from BORNEO MOTORS PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the
owner of SLC 5602Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
rear-ended the Third Party vehicle SLC 5602Y. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to Zainii Ikkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided
at AXA’s reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may
be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Palice offence
and status (if any)

» Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

» Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

* Video footage of accident (if any)

» Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
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e |If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at Zainiwlkkauto.com,

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Zaini

Case Handler

DID: 68412132

FAX- 6741 4108

Email: Zainiikkauto.com

(= i AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)
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Signed & Delivered By

3 3
Jo e 4

Wihass By:
J
5
(To ha sign by the policy holder only)

Francis Cher
4 Motor Claims Assessor
“"Pleese slenp the compeny chop for

Borneo Motors (S) Pre Lid
vahicle regisiered undsr @ Wnys nAme

Tolele ar s propriae




FDR 46D

redefining / insurance
CLAIM REF : SEMOOEBKI
INSURED : LIU INASEN JONATHAN

DISCHARGE CHE

We/l TAN YOCK LIAN,50438937| hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars Three Thousand Two
Hundred Thirty Two and Cents Sixteen Only (5% 3,232.16) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and
damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured
or the driver of motor vehicle no. FBG9474X as a2 result of an accident along PINE GROVE on
06/02/2018 of which we/l werefwas the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of
motar vehicle no. SLC5602Y.

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. FEG3474X in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We{Thereby declare that wefl are/ém the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. FBG3474X.

Dated this Hgth day of A 2018
Claimant’s Signature
NRIC no.f Company Stamp . S50H3Z33 ]r:' 78
Cccupation/ Business : RLJ'-" Ve J"{l o
Address - 5 Pine breve Het-02 ACiR GREEN S ETFTETY
Telephone No. : Kokg-55 06
Witness's Name : N & Kee Mk
Witness's Signature L 4 / Lflj‘ (ﬂ"‘ L’T'&L 4
Witness's NRIC No, i St "f /2 :‘??"-T

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No, 199903512M)

B Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 0BEB11

Customer Centre #81-01 [ Thic satiamant doss not preciudelprejudice the '
Tel: +65 GBB0 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg o S :

real b at
~laimant DriverPassenger for persanal njury ai |

= later date shoudd such a claim anses |
' ' s s L S |

e ———————



@ TOYOTA

Co Reg No : 1967000862
GST Reqg No: MR-B500000-9

Join Toyota ME @ http:/
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Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Online Service Booking

www loyolasingapore. com.eg

Ho.

Toyota Bodycare Centre
Z Pandan Crescent
Singapore 120462

Tel nos7 6631 1188

[Account Mo
Account Detail | Customer Datall
- $1000001 /ICASAL =
AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Docurment NG Mdm Tan Yock Lian
# Shenton Way 5 Pine Grove
#27-01 . 38023423 #05-02 Astor Green
Singapore 063811 | e - Singapore 597591
Attn: Motor Claims Dept Document Date
Mobile: 90685606
I 03/05/2018 |
Year Miehe Maodel Reqg Date Veh Reg Mo Kilometers WIP No Order No/Remarks
16 HPKNP S6 ZGEZOR  19/05/2016 SLC5602Y 20895 29549 .5DS/SLC5602Y/06021!
Chassis No Engine Mo TWC No Terms . Sarvice Engineer Vehicle In Collected On
JTDGGZ0W10J004238 2ZR17682Z16 &0 Francis Cher T & 23fﬂﬂf2015 1? 19 23:"011’201& 17. 19
L } Cd Job/Farts Description Oty | Uit Price Disc % Amount
1 | Z pF‘-SEIHDRY SUNDRIES * 30.00
T/P INS. t AXA INSURANCE
T/P VEH. ! FEGO474X
ACC DATE : 06.02,18
BY : BASUL (LEK)
2|B P-LAR CHE REAR WIRING SYSTEM AND * 169.50
CONDUCT WATER TEST.
ilB P-LAB REPLACE AND REALIGN REAR BUMPER. * 678.00
| REPAIR R/R FENDER.
4B BP-RES SPRAY PAINT ON DAMAGED AFFECTED * 1112.00
| PORTION OF CAR.
51 [T52159-689207 COVER RR BUMPER 1.00 574.%0 | 15.00| 4B8.66
6|2 TE2575-68020 RETAINER RR BUMPER 1.00 44.40  15.00 37.74
7|3 [T52155-68030 SUPPORT RR BUMPER RH 1.00 93.99 | 15.00 79.81
8|4 T81910-13022 REFLECTOR ASSY,RH | 1.00 58.00 | 15.00 49.30
|
Barneo Motors i the onfy authorised workshap to mailitain your Toyota. Sapvice your Toyota every
6 moniths or 10,000 km (whhever comes first) 10 enjoy warrarty benefiis. l’._‘k:n:;mcﬁa_::.pu,- |
;:,:;;‘g :jg?::: | Cuatomer's Signature Change Summary Total 2, 645.01
— m— Y B L R i . = s r =
Please acknowledge receipt of vehicle | Parls
Cabiei 655.51 | GST 7.00% 185.15
o 1,989.50
Maternals r Less 0.00
Lutrication/Flud 0.00
Others 0.00 — -
- h 0.00 | A tD ‘
. S ) st 2,630.16 |
. U 3667628
_____ PLEASE MAIL YOUR CHEQUE TO 33 LENG 'KEE ‘ROAN,"SINGAPORE 159102 3667628
TO SECURITY GUARD 3667628
DATE /
PLEASE ALLOW THE UNDERMENTIONED TIME i;{g? 2018
VEHICLE TO LEAVE THE COMPANY FREMISES :
VEHICLE NO
SLCS602Y s, ——
SIGNATURE
CUSTOMER FOR BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD incheopa Borneo Mo*ors




Invoice

O Ref No:
Date of Request

Bomeo Motors {S) Pte Lid
33 Leng Kee Road
Singapore 158086

GENERAL
INSURANCE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phaone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday 1o Friday Sam o 5pm
GST Regisiration No. M4CO017735

GR-18-020560
0722018

Third Party Insurer Enguiry

Your Ref Mo

Onlkne Purchase

Page 1 of 2

Dear SirMadam,

Erquiry Date o7 io2/2018

Enguiry By Angela Tan Hong Choo

TP Vehicle No FEG2474%

Actident Date 0e/02/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle Mo, Insurer |Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No

FEGD4TAX, AXA Insurance Fle Lid ]1 WOZ2017-10/02/2018 G338 7268 |
Thank You

The images provded to you &ne taken from the origingl reports forwarced to the centre by the members of the Genaral Insurance Association of Singapare and wi take no
responsibility for their accuracy or contenls and shall be under no liabllity whatsoever for any loss or damage ansing out of or in conmection wilh the reports or thesr images

This is & computar generated document and requires no signature

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_...

07/02/2018



Invoice Page 2 of 2°

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

' r' E RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
al & Raffies Quay #18-00. Singapore 045580
|" 4 IHSURANCE Phane: +65 6224 0010 Fax. +65 6224 0020
i ASSOCIATION Oparating Hours. Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ©ST Regisiration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Cur Rel Ma: GR-18-020560
Diale of Request: oF0zE018 Your Ref Mo Online Purchase
Bornio Motors (5) Ple Lid
33 Leng Kee Raad
Singapore 158096
Dear SoeMadam,
Enguiry Date 07m2RME
Enquiry By Angela Tan Hong Choo
TP Wehicle Mo FEGH4TAY
Accidenl Date O6/02/2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13]
Total Amourd Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00]

Thank You.

This i3 @ computer generated document and requires na sgnature,

For GIARMC Dificial use
Date
[®} GIRO [ ] Cazh [ ] Cheque

httne-Hfleinaanare merimen comdelaimelindey cfmPMfierhav=ATR cacfr fiicaartian=dJden N7t N e



